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Our Commitment to Local Sourcing and Support for Independent Suppliers and Organisations

At Future Focus21c, we are committed to fostering economic growth and sustainability within
the communities where we operate. Recognising the role of independent suppliers in driving local
economies, are committed to sourcing 50% of our non-labour expenses from independent
suppliers and local organisations, situated in proximity to where the product will be utilised or
where our company conducts its operations.

This commitment is rooted in our belief that supporting local businesses not only strengthens the
the economic fabric of communities but also enhances the resilience and diversity of our supply
chain. By priorotising partnerships with independent suppliers and organisations we aim to foster
meaningful relationships built on trust, collaboration and mutual benefit.

We use a unique method, the pCr mapping process to map our stakeholders, beneficiaries,
suppliers and life cycle analysis to help us make informed decisions and prioritise local regional
and national independent suppliers in that order. It should be noted that given our rural location
and acess to expertise and suppliers this is not always possible. However, by also working with
local organisations who provide services we are able to develop sourcing partnerships in
innovative and orginal ways and helps further our committment and aim to serve 75% local and

independent clients or customers

Through this pledge, we aspire to:

e Empower Local Economies: By sourcing goods and services from independent
suppliers, we contribute to the growth and prosperity of local economies,
creating employment opportunities and fostering entrepreneurship.

e Promote Sustainability: Utilising local suppliers reduces transportation-related
emissions, minimises environmental impact, and promotes sustainable practices
by encouraging shorter supply chains and reducing reliance on long-distance
transportation.

e Enhance Community Engagement: By engaging with local suppliers, we
strengthen ties with the communities in which we operate, demonstrating our

commitment to being responsible corporate citizens and contributing positively
to societal well-being.
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e Ensure Quality and Innovation: Collaborating with local suppliers enables us to
access specialised expertise, innovative solutions, and high-quality products
tailored to our specific needs, thereby enhancing the overall quality and
competitiveness of our offerings.

As we embark on this journey, we recognise that achieving our goals will require
ongoing collaboration, transparency, and continuous improvement. We remain steadfast
in our dedication to supporting independent suppliers and fostering sustainable,
resilient communities worldwide.

Signed,
) - RW/)[te
A
Dr Anita McKeown, FRSA FIPM Ms Rebecca White
CoFounder / Director CoFounder / Director

1st November 2024, Updated 14th April 2025
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Our last fiscal Year 2023 - 24

28 May 2023
9 Jun 2023
30 Jun 2023
30 Jun 2023
30 Jun 2023
7 Jul 2023
17 Jul 2023
31 Jul 2023
24 Aug 2023
24 Aug 2023
25 Aug 2023
1 Sep 2023
1 Sep 2023
29 Sept 2023
30 Sept 2023
31 Sept 2023
29 Sept 2023
3 Oct 2023
24 Oct 2023
24 Oct 2023
11/01/2024
12/12/2023
26/1°/2024
26/01/2024
08/02/2024
26/2/2024
26/02/2024
26/02/2024

€3,175
€1,200
€1,425
€750
€1,200
€200
€2,474
€1,425
€690
€2,400
€204.92
€1,500.00
€1,425.00
€1,500.00
€1,425.00
€3,600.00
€1,500.00
€2,417.50
€4,200.00
€2,400.00
€860.00
€1,425.00
€440.00
€1,425.00
€1,500.00
€1,538.00
€1,040.00
€1,500.00

Tara O'Neil

Bianca Peel

Lara Hanlon

Cathy Fitzgerald
bianca Peel

Holly Woolett

Tara O'Neil

Lara Hanlon

Olha Burdo
Rodrigo Perez / Polyhedra
Walsh Colour Print
bianca Peel

Lara Hanlon

bianca Peel

Lara Hanlon

Killian Stokes
Bianca Peel

Tara O'Neil

Tara Baoth Mooney
Rodrigo Perez / Polyhedra
Olga Burdo

Lara Hanlon

Olga Burdo

Lara Hanlon
Bianca Peel

FDC Accountants
Olga Feb / March
Bianca Peel

Content Development / Workshop faciiation
Content Develpment

Content Develpment

External Expertise - consultancy
Content Develpment

Sessional Workshop Facilitation
Content Development

Content Development

Sessional Workshop Facilitation
Content Development
Promotional Printing

Content Development

Content Development

Content Development

Content Development

Content Development

Content Development

Content Development

Content Development

Content Development

Sessional Workshop Facilitation
Content Development

Sessional Workshop Facilitation
Content Development

Content Development

Kerry based accountants specialising in SMEs / Social Enterprises
Sessional Workshop Facilitation
Content Development
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26/02/2024
29/02/2024
19/03/2024
02/04/2024
9/4/2024
30/4/2024
30/4/2024
2/5/2024
15/5/2024
20/5/2024
31/5/2024
2/6/2024

5 Jun 2024
28 Jun 2024
29 Jun 2024
26 Aug 2024
30 Aug 2024
30 Aug 2024
30 Sep 2024
31 Oct 2024

€750.00 McCarthys Bus
€4,824.50 Tara O'Neil
€960.40 Awakenhub
€294.45 FDC Accountants
€1,475.29 Brady's Insurance - Eventinsure
€637.50 June O'Donohue
€17.97 Mr Price
€1,000.00 Living lveragh
€98.75 Walsh Colour Print
€36.00 Quirkes
€637.50 June O'Donohue
€270.00 McCarthy's Coaches
€455.00 Fifth Foundry
€535.00 June O'Donohue
€255.00 Fifth Foundry
€9.95 Mr Price
€12.99 Mr Price
€570.00 Olha Burdo
€7,700.00 Huw Williams
€625.00 Olha Bardo

Local Bus Hire - informal learning transport

Platform development

All Female network and training

Kerry based accountants specialising in SMEs / Social Enterprises
Specialist in Education and Arts-led insurance
Referencing

So national Company but local employer

Programme Services - local DAC in transition to Charity
Kerry based printer - promotional print

Stationary

Referencing

Local Bus Hire - informal learning transport
Independent Consultancy - Strategic marketing
Referencing

Independent Consultancy - Strategic marketing

Art / Craft materials

Art / Craft materials

Sessional Workshop Facilitation

Platform development

Sessional Workshop Facilitation
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