

083 3659355

hello@futurefocus21c.com

www.futurefocus21c.com

The Library, New Market St, Cahersiveen, Kerry V23 H523

Our Commitment to Local Sourcing and Support for Independent Suppliers and Organisations

At Future Focus21c, we are committed to fostering economic growth and sustainability within the communities where we operate. Recognising the role of independent suppliers in driving local economies, are committed to sourcing 50% of our non-labour expenses from independent suppliers and local organisations, situated in proximity to where the product will be utilised or where our company conducts its operations.

This commitment is rooted in our belief that supporting local businesses not only strengthens the the economic fabric of communities but also enhances the resilience and diversity of our supply chain. By priorotising partnerships with independent suppliers and organisations we aim to foster meaningful relationships built on trust, collaboration and mutual benefit.

We use a unique method, the pCr mapping process to map our stakeholders, beneficiaries, suppliers and life cycle analysis to help us make informed decisions and prioritise local regional and national independent suppliers in that order. It should be noted that given our rural location and acess to expertise and suppliers this is not always possible. However, by also working with local organisations who provide services we are able to develop sourcing partnerships in innovative and orginal ways and helps further our committment and aim to serve 75% local and independent clients or customers

Through this pledge, we aspire to:

- Empower Local Economies: By sourcing goods and services from independent suppliers, we contribute to the growth and prosperity of local economies, creating employment opportunities and fostering entrepreneurship.
- Promote Sustainability: Utilising local suppliers reduces transportation-related emissions, minimises environmental impact, and promotes sustainable practices by encouraging shorter supply chains and reducing reliance on long-distance transportation.
- Enhance Community Engagement: By engaging with local suppliers, we strengthen ties with the communities in which we operate, demonstrating our commitment to being responsible corporate citizens and contributing positively to societal well-being.

CRO: 719236 VAT: 4122197OH



- 083 3659355
- hello@futurefocus21c.com
- www.futurefocus21c.com
- The Library, New Market St, Cahersiveen, Kerry V23 H523
- Ensure Quality and Innovation: Collaborating with local suppliers enables us to access specialised expertise, innovative solutions, and high-quality products tailored to our specific needs, thereby enhancing the overall quality and competitiveness of our offerings.

As we embark on this journey, we recognise that achieving our goals will require ongoing collaboration, transparency, and continuous improvement. We remain steadfast in our dedication to supporting independent suppliers and fostering sustainable, resilient communities worldwide.

Signed,

Japan .

Dr Anita McKeown, FRSA FIPM CoFounder / Director

1st November 2024, Updated 14th April 2025

TVVIIIC

Ms Rebecca White CoFounder / Director

CRO: 719236 VAT: 4122197OH

Our last fiscal	Year 2023 - 24		
28 May 2023	€3,175 Tara O'	Neil	Content Development / Workshop facilation
9 Jun 2023	€1,200 Bianca	Peel	Content Develpment
30 Jun 2023	€1,425 Lara Ha	anlon	Content Develpment
30 Jun 2023	€750 Cathy F	-itzgerald	External Expertise - consultancy
30 Jun 2023	€1,200 bianca	Peel	Content Develpment
7 Jul 2023	€200 Holly W	Voolett	Sessional Workshop Facilitation
17 Jul 2023	€2,474 Tara O'	Neil	Content Development
31 Jul 2023	€1,425 Lara Ha	anlon	Content Development
24 Aug 2023	€690 Olha Bı	urdo	Sessional Workshop Facilitation
24 Aug 2023	€2,400 Rodrigo	o Perez / Polyhedra	Content Development
25 Aug 2023	€204.92 Walsh	Colour Print	Promotional Printing
1 Sep 2023	€1,500.00 bianca	Peel	Content Development
1 Sep 2023	€1,425.00 Lara Ha	anlon	Content Development
29 Sept 2023	€1,500.00 bianca	Peel	Content Development
30 Sept 2023	€1,425.00 Lara Ha	anlon	Content Development
31 Sept 2023	€3,600.00 Killian S	Stokes	Content Development
29 Sept 2023	€1,500.00 Bianca	Peel	Content Development
3 Oct 2023	€2,417.50 Tara O'	Neil	Content Development
24 Oct 2023	€4,200.00 Tara Ba	aoth Mooney	Content Development
24 Oct 2023	€2,400.00 Rodrigo	o Perez / Polyhedra	Content Development
11/01/2024	€860.00 Olga Bi		Sessional Workshop Facilitation
12/12/2023	€1,425.00 Lara Ha		Content Development
26/1`/2024	€440.00 Olga Bi		Sessional Workshop Facilitation
26/01/2024	€1,425.00 Lara Ha		Content Development
08/02/2024	€1,500.00 Bianca		Content Development
26/2/2024	€1,538.00 FDC Ad		Kerry based accountants specialising in SMEs / Social Enterprises
26/02/2024	€1,040.00 Olga Fe		Sessional Workshop Facilitation
26/02/2024	€1,500.00 Bianca	Peel	Content Development

26/02/2024	€750.00	McCarthys Bus	Local Bus Hire - informal learning transport
29/02/2024		Tara O'Neil	Platform development
19/03/2024	•	Awakenhub	All Female network and training
02/04/2024	€294.45	FDC Accountants	Kerry based accountants specialising in SMEs / Social Enterprises
9/4/2024	€1.475.29	Brady's Insurance - EventInsure	Specialist in Education and Arts-led insurance
30/4/2024		June O'Donohue	Referencing
30/4/2024		Mr Price	So national Company but local employer
2/5/2024	€1,000.00	Living Iveragh	Programme Services - local DAC in transition to Charity
15/5/2024		Walsh Colour Print	Kerry based printer - promotional print
20/5/2024	€36.00	Quirkes	Stationary
31/5/2024	€637.50	June O'Donohue	Referencing
2/6/2024	€270.00	McCarthy's Coaches	Local Bus Hire - informal learning transport
5 Jun 2024	€455.00	Fifth Foundry	Independent Consultancy - Strategic marketing
28 Jun 2024	€535.00	June O'Donohue	Referencing
29 Jun 2024	€255.00	Fifth Foundry	Independent Consultancy - Strategic marketing
26 Aug 2024	€9.95	Mr Price	Art / Craft materials
30 Aug 2024	€12.99	Mr Price	Art / Craft materials
30 Aug 2024	€570.00	Olha Burdo	Sessional Workshop Facilitation
30 Sep 2024	€7,700.00	Huw Williams	Platform development
31 Oct 2024	€625.00	Olha Bardo	Sessional Workshop Facilitation